

## Trading Details of Short Selling by Industry for 2026/6/4

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc.

(Mil. yen)

| Industry                                     | Selling excluding short selling |                    | Short selling with price restrictions |                    | Short selling without price restrictions |                    | Total (d) |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|-----------|
|  | Trading Value (a)               | % of Total (a)/(d) | Trading Value (b)                     | % of Total (b)/(d) | Trading Value (c)                        | % of Total (c)/(d) |           |
| Fishery, Agriculture & Forestry              | 1,700                           | 58.1%              | 1,111                                 | 37.9%              | 117                                      | 4.0%               | 2,927     |
| Mining                                       | 8,878                           | 48.9%              | 8,431                                 | 46.4%              | 851                                      | 4.7%               | 18,159    |
| Construction                                 | 95,845                          | 66.1%              | 44,151                                | 30.5%              | 4,904                                    | 3.4%               | 144,901   |
| Foods  | 61,938                          | 54.5%              | 45,485                                | 40.1%              | 6,132                                    | 5.4%               | 113,554   |
| Textiles & Apparels                          | 9,839                           | 62.3%              | 5,129                                 | 32.5%              | 813                                      | 5.2%               | 15,781    |
| Pulp & Paper                                 | 4,376                           | 53.1%              | 3,556                                 | 43.2%              | 302                                      | 3.7%               | 8,235     |
| Chemicals                                    | 197,861                         | 60.0%              | 117,079                               | 35.5%              | 15,071                                   | 4.6%               | 330,011   |
| Pharmaceutical                               | 92,821                          | 60.0%              | 54,995                                | 35.5%              | 7,005                                    | 4.5%               | 154,821   |
| Oil & Coal Products                          | 10,193                          | 60.4%              | 5,734                                 | 34.0%              | 960                                      | 5.7%               | 16,886    |
| Rubber Products                              | 11,449                          | 50.0%              | 10,401                                | 45.4%              | 1,064                                    | 4.6%               | 22,915    |
| Glass & Ceramics Products                    | 85,185                          | 57.9%              | 56,652                                | 38.5%              | 5,407                                    | 3.7%               | 147,244   |
| Iron & Steel                                 | 18,051                          | 49.5%              | 17,232                                | 47.2%              | 1,200                                    | 3.3%               | 36,484    |
| Nonferrous Metals                            | 374,449                         | 59.4%              | 200,765                               | 31.9%              | 54,822                                   | 8.7%               | 630,037   |
| Metal Products                               | 38,695                          | 56.4%              | 26,403                                | 38.5%              | 3,518                                    | 5.1%               | 68,616    |
| Machinery                                    | 408,213                         | 63.0%              | 197,709                               | 30.5%              | 41,735                                   | 6.4%               | 647,657   |
| Electric Appliances                          | 2,910,226                       | 58.4%              | 1,580,797                             | 31.7%              | 496,258                                  | 10.0%              | 4,987,281 |
| Transportation Equipment                     | 152,693                         | 57.5%              | 99,730                                | 37.5%              | 13,358                                   | 5.0%               | 265,780   |
| Precision Instruments                        | 73,454                          | 63.0%              | 38,929                                | 33.4%              | 4,244                                    | 3.6%               | 116,628   |
| Other Products                               | 63,964                          | 54.1%              | 48,729                                | 41.2%              | 5,619                                    | 4.7%               | 118,312   |
| Electric Power & Gas                         | 32,535                          | 47.8%              | 31,803                                | 46.7%              | 3,756                                    | 5.5%               | 68,094    |
| Land Transportation                          | 49,526                          | 54.3%              | 38,394                                | 42.1%              | 3,367                                    | 3.7%               | 91,286    |
| Marine Transportation                        | 26,828                          | 55.3%              | 19,405                                | 40.0%              | 2,316                                    | 4.8%               | 48,549    |
| Air Transportation                           | 8,936                           | 59.6%              | 5,395                                 | 36.0%              | 666                                      | 4.4%               | 14,997    |
| Warehousing & Harbor Transportation Services | 2,879                           | 54.0%              | 2,249                                 | 42.1%              | 209                                      | 3.9%               | 5,336     |
| Information & Communication                  | 623,639                         | 62.5%              | 287,583                               | 28.8%              | 86,550                                   | 8.7%               | 997,772   |
| Wholesale Trade                              | 131,564                         | 59.4%              | 73,646                                | 33.3%              | 16,206                                   | 7.3%               | 221,416   |
| Retail Trade                                 | 139,564                         | 52.0%              | 109,473                               | 40.8%              | 19,322                                   | 7.2%               | 268,359   |
| Banks  | 355,699                         | 65.9%              | 159,471                               | 29.6%              | 24,334                                   | 4.5%               | 539,503   |
| Securities & Commodity Futures               | 19,372                          | 57.1%              | 12,861                                | 37.9%              | 1,702                                    | 5.0%               | 33,935    |
| Insurance                                    | 66,449                          | 63.4%              | 32,345                                | 30.9%              | 5,982                                    | 5.7%               | 104,775   |
| Other Financing Business                     | 26,947                          | 52.6%              | 21,751                                | 42.4%              | 2,547                                    | 5.0%               | 51,246    |
| Real Estate                                  | 52,564                          | 57.1%              | 35,817                                | 38.9%              | 3,684                                    | 4.0%               | 92,066    |
| Services                                     | 136,358                         | 64.1%              | 64,495                                | 30.3%              | 12,022                                   | 5.6%               | 212,875   |
| Others (excluding the above 33 industries)   | 323,064                         | 62.0%              | 130,503                               | 25.1%              | 67,223                                   | 12.9%              | 520,789   |

(Note 1) Figures in "Others (excluding the above 33 industries)" indicate the total for ETFs, REITs and preferred equity contribution securities.

(Note 2) Figures represent the total including foreign stocks, etc. (rough calculation).

(Note 3) Short selling includes margin trading.